TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608882

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copperhead Industries, LLC		10/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utility Logic, LLC	
Street Address:	21868 John Deere Lane	
City:	Rogers	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55374	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6127462	UTILITYLOGIC
Registration Number:	6128334	UTILITY LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 61233432222 Email: Iswaja@wck.com

Peter J. Ims **Correspondent Name:**

121 South Eighth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynnelle swaja
SIGNATURE:	/Lynnelle Swaja/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Copperhead Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 9530 Fallon Ave NE, Monticello, MN 55362 (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the UTILITYLOGIC trademark in commerce and has obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,127,462 for the UTILITYLOGIC trademark and has adopted and is using the UTILITY LOGIC trademark in commerce and has obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,128.334 for the UTILITY LOGIC Trademark.

WHEREAS, Utility Logic, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota and having offices at 21868 John Deere Lane, Rogers, MN 55374, (herein "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the UTILITYLOGIC trademark and the UTILITY LOGIC trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the mark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

Dated: 10/23/20

By: _

Name:

Title: TRESTORAT

Copperhead Industries, LLC

A Minnesota LLC

Dated: 10/23

By:

Name: Sc

Title: **freside**Utility Logic, LLC

A Minnesota LLC

RECORDED: 11/16/2020